AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34780 34780

RE: Amendment One of ITB FS 18-003, Contract No. 34780 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #3182200025 formally
BPFM18000025)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34780 is made and entered as of November 4, 2019, by and between
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Genuine Parts Company.

Contract No. 34780 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2020
X 2. $50,000 has been added to the 15t renewal term for the period of 11/1/2019-10/31/2020
Y 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. :

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and
confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

" (Signature) | j\/@ig nature)
{/\ P g\
/0}77 | (,Zé Vv . Jennipes.  EL0lSs

CONTRACTOR:

(Print7 Type Name)

(Print / Type Name)

President /ie&F"’:é%ident\KSecretaw / Treasurer
- Girele-one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By:/?ﬂ,lh’)ﬁwn f%hm

THOMAS B. MODICA, Acting City Manager

President / Vice President /{Secretary;/ Treasurer
(circle o

Approved as to form:

CHARL@ARKN City Attorney
By: 1

()V “"  Deputy




GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

State of K’//\\( Vo0 G
County of _{ V\ary Copo

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this | ig“w\‘day of f:}e?(“ RNl iif}wezf” 1,20 ).

By T A 3’( I as Vice President of C’iﬁ»{?i}}lﬁc; P [ {‘jfﬁ

(Corporation Name).

AU LINDA PELAYO
(Seal) .; Notary Public,State of Arizona
2 i) Maricopa County
Ca $/ My Commission Expires
July 27, 2020
(Mofary Public Signiture

Commission Expires: 2020




GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

State of (>¢ ~nr0,/a
County of ( \n j,g){g )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on thisR & day of

Noye mé@t’“a 20 /CP

by Tenpifer Eliic oSty ofCreruine Bete Cp

(Corporatlon Name).

(Seal)

f%,é%aﬂ_ ;g@z,/(

Notary Public Signature

Rebecca Lock

—Notary Pubtic; Cobb County, Georgla
My Comm. Expires 03/13/2022

Commission Expires:




