RE: Amendment Four of ITB FS 18-0 3, Contract No. 34780 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Lo g Beach (Munis Contract #321001 1)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34780 is| made and entered as of September 15, 2021, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a mu icipal corporation, and SoCal Auto & Truck Parts, Inc.

Contract No. 34780 is amended by mutual

reement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriat

amendment:

X 1. The termis extended to October 31,2022

———

X__ 2. $25,000 has been added to the 3rd renewal term for the period of 11/1/2021-10/31/2022

X __ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
No. 1.

confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

il ATV Y T

(Signature) (Signatlgd) ~ \_
Yaq ,Q\Kci .
{Print/ Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
s P R
Vice Pre(s::ig‘e:?el Io ?‘z;:retary/ Treasurer President [ Vice President yoizc):refary / Treasurer

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: . j ‘tﬁ,wn ol Approved as to form:
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Managhr CHARLES PARKIN, Attorney
"HIIHVHO ALD FHL By:

40 10§ NQILO3S OL \thuty
INvVNSHNd a31N03X3




AMENDMENT NO. FOUR TO CONTRACT NO. 34780

RE: Amendment Four of ITB FS 18-0 3, Contract No. 34780 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #32100111)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34780 is made and entered as of September 15, 2021, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a mu icipal corporation, and SoCal Auto & Truck Parts, Inc.

Contract No. 34780 is amended by mutual

greement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriat

amendment;

X 1. The term is extended to October 31,/2022

X 2. $25,000 has been added to the 3rd

newal term for the period of 11/1/2021-10/31/2022

X __ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is in¢reased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Gontract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance [and other required information are attached as Addendum

No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all tefms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and
confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

e | N\ Y

{Signature)

Yay ,Q\ch

(Print/ Type Name)

Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer

(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By:

THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager

N (Signatdgd) ~ \_

(Print / Type Name)

/-_\
President { Vice President ) Secretary / Treasurer
‘-M one)

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:

Deputy



